(3) Management accounts include write downs in Goodwill

($2,994,236) and Deferred Tax Asset ($4,580,690) which have

occurred since December 2014.

NOTE

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet is based on numerous

assumptions that may or may not reflect the actual financial

position of Mitchell Services after completion of the offer. This pro

forma balance sheet is presented in summary format and does not

contain all disclosures required under the Corporations Act. The

pro forma information has been prepared using AIFRS and reflects

the accounting policies of Mitchell Services and is based on

unaudited accounts. The pro forma balance sheet assumes the

capital raising has been completed as at 30 April 2015 although the

actual date will be at a later date. The pro forma balance sheet

assumes the acquisition of Nitro Drilling (In receivership)

unencumbered assets as at 30 April 2015 although the actual date

of acquisition will be at a later date.

Mitchell Services Group
Balance Sheet

As at 30 April 2015

Management Accounts

Pro Forma

Balance Sheet

30 April 2015

Capital Raise

Pro Forma

Balance Sheet

Post Raise

Post Balance

Sheet Event

Adjusted

Pro Forma

Balance Sheet

Current Assets

Cash at Bank $1,118,284 $170,000 $1,288,284 $1,288,284

Other Current Assets $8,029,534 $8,029,534 $130,000 $8,159,534

Total Current Assets $9,147,818 $170,000 $9,317,818 $130,000 $9,447,818

Non Current Assets

PPE $20,617,216 $16,425,000 $37,042,216 $1,300,000 $38,342,216

Other Non-Current Assets $1,490,936 $1,490,936 $1,490,936

Total Non Current Assets $22,108,152 $16,425,000 $38,533,152 $1,300,000 $39,833,152

TOTAL ASSETS $31,255,971 $16,595,000 $47,850,971 $1,430,000 $49,280,971

Current Liabilities

Term Debt $319,452 $319,452 $319,452

Equipment Finance $1,746,802 $1,746,802 $1,746,802

Other Current Liabilities $6,222,182 $6,222,182 $1,430,000 $7,652,182

Total Current Liabilities $8,288,436 $8,288,436 $1,430,000 $9,718,436

Non-Current Liabilities

Term Debt $1,048,815 $8,500,000 $9,548,815 $9,548,815

Equipment Finance $2,930,598 $2,930,598 $2,930,598

Other Non-Current Liabilities $84,424 $84,424 $84,424

Total Non-Current Liabilities $4,063,837 $8,500,000 $12,563,837 $12,563,837

TOTAL LIABILITIES $12,352,273 $8,500,000 $20,852,273 $1,430,000 $22,282,273

NET ASSETS $18,903,697 $8,095,000 $26,998,697 $26,998,697

Capital and Reserves $18,903,697 $26,998,697 $26,998,697

Capital Raising $8,670,000

Less Capital raising Costs ($575,000)

TOTAL EQUITY $18,903,697 $8,095,000 $26,998,697 $26,998,697

www.mitchellservices.com.au20

EQUITY OFFER OVERVIEW

THE OFFER

SHAREHOLDER
SUPPORT

PRICING

The capital raising consists of the following components

• A  4 for 7 non-renounceable rights issue to existing shareholders to raise $8.67m at $0.0175 per share (“Entitlement
Offer”)

• Top-Up Offer to existing shareholders to subscribe for shares greater than their entitlement. Any allocation of additional
shares under the Top-Up Offer is subject to the shortfall amount under the Entitlement Offer and the discretion of the
Board.

• The new shares will rank equally with Mitchell Services existing shares